__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Executive Standards Committee Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2022 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

AMS4967N results from a Five-Year Review and update of this specification with changes to revise resampling and retesting
(4.5), update general agreement language related to unauthorized exceptions (3.5.1.2.1.4, 8.7), and update applicable
documents (Section 2, 2.3) and ordering information (8.8).
1. SCOPE
1.1 Form
This specification covers a titanium alloy in the form of bars, wire, forgings, flash welded rings up through 4.000 inches
(101.60 mm) in diameter or least distance between parallel sides and stock of any size for forging, heading, or flash welded
rings (see 8.6).
1.2 Application
These products have been used typically for parts to be rough machined prior to solution and precipitation heat treatment
and for parts, such as pressure vessels and other aerospace structures, requiring high strength-to-weight ratios at or near
room temperature, but usage is not limited to such applications.
1.2.1 Certain processing procedures and service conditions may cause these products to become subject to
stress-corrosion cracking; ARP982 recommends practices to minimize such conditions.
2. APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
The issue of the following documents in effect on the date of the purchase order forms a part of this specification to the
extent specified herein. The supplier may work to a subsequent revision of a document unless a specific document issue is
specified. When the referenced document has been cancelled and no superseding document has been specified, the last
published issue of that document shall apply.
SAE INTERNATIONAL AMS4967™N Page 2 of 9
2.1 SAE Publications
Available from SAE International, 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, Tel: 877-606-7323 (inside USA
and Canada) or +1 724-776-4970 (outside USA), www.sae.org.
AMS2241 Tolerances, Corrosion- and Heat-Resistant Steel, Iron Alloy, Titanium, and Titanium Alloy Bars and Wire
AMS2249 Chemical Check Analysis Limits, Titanium and Titanium Alloys
AMS2750 Pyrometry
AMS2808 Identification, Forgings
AMS2809 Identification, Titanium and Titanium Alloy Wrought Products
AMS7498 Rings, Flash Welded, Titanium and Titanium Alloys
ARP982 Minimizing Stress-Corrosion Cracking in Wrought Titanium Alloy Products
AS1814 Terminology for Titanium Microstructures
AS6279  Industry Standard Practices for Production, Distribution, and Procurement of Metal Stock